
GENERATORS-CONWAY, JAFFREY, LEBANON, PLYMOUTH $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

GraftonLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: September 30, 2020, 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

July 30, 2021COMPLETION DATE:

STATEWIDE

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81073B

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81073B

STATEWIDE

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
LAFLAMME, INC. GERARD A.

100 HARVEY ROAD, PO BOX 5706, MANCHESTER NH 03108
$482,700.00 A

PROJECT RESOURCE GROUP LLC
237 PLEASANT POND ROAD, PO BOX 43, FRANCESTOWN NH 03043

$611,956.00 B

Page 1 of 3
Wednesday, September 30, 2020



Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E LAFLAMME, INC. GERARD A.
100 HARVEY ROAD

MANCHESTER, NH 03108

PROJECT RESOURCE GROUP LLC
237 PLEASANT POND ROAD
FRANCESTOWN, NH 03043

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81073B

STATEWIDE

Items

901
 

U
 

PERFORM ALL WORK AS INDICATED IN THE PLANS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS 

$556,956.00
 

$564,760.00
 

$427,700.00
 

$427,700.00
 

$556,956.00
 

1.00
 

$564,760.00
 

902
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE FOR MODIFICATIONS AND/OR 
OWNER-INITIATED CHANGES 

$55,000.00
 

$55,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$55,000.00
 

$1.00
 

55,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$619,760.00  $482,700.00  $611,956.00Totals:

81073B  ALTERNATES

ADD ALTERNATE 1

991
 

U
 

ADD MAINTENANCE SERVICE CONTRACT INCREASE 
OF 3 YEARS (36 MONTHS) 

$19,941.00
 

$4,000.00
 

$19,000.00
 

$19,000.00
 

$19,941.00
 

1.00
 

$4,000.00
 

ADD ALTERNATE 2

992
 

U
 

ADD MAINTENANCE SERVICE CONTRACT INCREASE 
OF 5 YEARS (60 MONTHS) 

$33,901.00
 

$9,000.00
 

$38,000.00
 

$38,000.00
 

$33,901.00
 

1.00
 

$9,000.00
 

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $619,760.00  $482,700.00  $611,956.00

Page 2 of 3
Wednesday, September 30, 2020



PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

81073B

STATEWIDE

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901
 

PERFORM ALL WORK AS INDICATED IN THE 
PLANS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS 

U
 

1.00
 

$427,700.00
 

$564,760.00
 

$564,760.00
 

($137,060.00)
 

$427,700.00
 

902
 

ALLOWANCE FOR MODIFICATIONS AND/OR 
OWNER-INITIATED CHANGES 

$
 

55,000.00
 

$55,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$55,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

81073B  ALTERNATES

ADD ALTERNATE 1

991
 

ADD MAINTENANCE SERVICE CONTRACT 
INCREASE 
OF 3 YEARS (36 MONTHS) 

U
 

1.00
 

$19,000.00
 

$4,000.00
 

$4,000.00
 

$15,000.00
 

$19,000.00
 

ADD ALTERNATE 2

992
 

ADD MAINTENANCE SERVICE CONTRACT 
INCREASE 
OF 5 YEARS (60 MONTHS) 

U
 

1.00
 

$38,000.00
 

$9,000.00
 

$9,000.00
 

$29,000.00
 

$38,000.00
 

Total: $482,700.00 $619,760.00 ($137,060.00)

Page 3 of 3Wednesday, September 30, 2020


